
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended
Saturday the 26th day of January 1918.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland {
I

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County /
Bank Limited \

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank\
n-f Q/^flon.4 1 •

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County \
Bank Limited /

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

891,750

694,131

541,855

718,117

656,764

726,737

918,046

627,900

Under £5.

2,188,262

2,013,928

1,777,084

1,932,582

1,817,558

1,510,902

838,975

1,435,009

Total.

3,080,012

2,708,059

2,318,939

2,650,699

2,474,322

2,237,639

1,757,021

2,062,909

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.*

2,800,439

2,652,843

2,029,613

2,252,677

2,354,572

1,960,689

1,527,939

1,935,421

Silver.

137,404

137,701

111,009

164,459

117,981

126,663

77,883

162,384

Total.

2,937,843

2,790,544

2,140,622

2,417,136

2,472,553.

2,087,352

1,605,822

2,097,805

ft
ft
u
hH

25
Wa

0

H
H

to
I—'.
oo

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held
an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 7th day of February 1918. H. BIRTLES, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England, which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, Ch. 14,
are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue.

Oi
CO
CO


