AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 26th day of January 1918.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.*	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	396,852	891,750	2,188,262	3,080,012	2,800,439	137,404	2,937,843
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	694,131	2,013,928	2,708,059	2,652,843	137,701	2,790,544
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	541,855	1,777,084	2,318,939	2,029,613	111,009	2,140,622
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	718,117	1,932,582	2,650,699	2,252,677	164,459	2,417,136
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	656,764	1,817,558	2,474,322	2,354,572	117,981	2,472,553
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454,346	726,737	1,510,902	2,237,639	1, 9 60,689	126,663	2,087,352
North of Scotland and Town and County { Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	918,046	838,975	1,757,021	1,527,939	77,883	1,605,822
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	627,900	1,435,009	2,062,909	1,935,421	162,384	2,097,805
	·		<u> </u>	1				· '	

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 7th day of February 1918.

H. BIRTLES, Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*} This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England, which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, Ch. 14, are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue.